Quick, Fast, Reliable
QUICK SETUP IN JUST 3 MINUTES
Presets in the amplifier software simplify
commissioning. A ‚tuning-less‘ func-
tion allows immediate use of the Sig-
ma-7 without the need for complex pa-
rametrisation or special knowledge of
control equipment, while an auto-tun-

SGM7G-1AA 11 kW 590A
SGM7G-1EA 15 kW 780A
Model Designations 200 V
Rotary Servomotors
3rd digit - Power Supply Voltage
Code Specification
A 200 V AC
5th digit - Design Revision Order
Code Specification
A Standard Model
SGM7A - 01
Sigma-7 Series
Servomotors:
SGM7A
A 2A7 1
4th digit - Serial Encoder
Code Specification
7 24-bit absolute
F 24-bit incremental
6th digit - Shaft End
Code Specification
2 Straight without key
6 Straight with key and tap
B With two lat seats
7th digit - Options
Code Specification
1 Without options
C* With holding brake (24 V DC)
E
With oil seal and holding brake
(24 V DC)
S With oil seal
1st + 2nd digit - Rated Output
Code Specification
A5 50 W
01 100 W
C2 150 W
02 200 W
04 400 W
06 600 W
08 750 kW
10 1.0 kW
15 1.5 kW
20 2.0 kW
30 3.0 kW
40 4.0 kW
50 5.0 kW
70 7.0 kW
1st + 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th digit
A 7 1SGM7J - 01
Sigma-7 Series
Servomotors:
SGM7J
2A
3rd digit - Power Supply Voltage
Code Specification
A 200 V AC
5th digit - Design Revision Order
Code Specification
A Standard Model
4th digit - Serial Encoder
Code Specification
7 24-bit absolute
F 24-bit incremental
6th digit - Shaft End
Code Specification
2 Straight without key
6 Straight with key and tap
B With two lat seats
7th digit - Options
Code Specification
1 Without options
C With holding brake (24 V DC)

44 4.4 kW
*  This option is supported only for SGM7A-10 to -50 Servomotors.
Model Designations 400 V
1st ... 3rd digit - Maximum Applicable Motor
Capacity
Code Specification
Three-phase, 400 V
1R9 0.5 kW
3R5 1.0 kW
5R4 1.5 kW
8R4 2.0 kW
120 3.0 kW
170 5.0 kW
1st ... 3rd digit - Maximum Applicable Motor
Capacity
Code Specification
Three-phase, 400 V
2R6 2 × 0.75 kW
5R4 2 × 1.5 kW
4th digit - Voltage
Code Specification
D 400 V AC
4th digit - Voltage
Code Specification
D 400 V AC
5th + 6th digit - Interface
Code Specification
A0
EtherCAT
Communication Reference
30
MECHATROLINK-III, RJ45
Communication Reference
5th + 6th digit - Interface
Code Specification
A0
EtherCAT
Communication Reference
30 MECHATROLINK-III, RJ45
8th ... 10th digit -
Hardware Options Specifications
Code Specification
Applicable
Models
- Without Options
All models
026 With relay for holding brake
8th ... 10th digit -
Hardware Options Specifications
Code Specification
Applicable
Models
- Without Options
All models
026 With relay for holding brake
SGD7S
SGD7W